
STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

APPLICATION OF MRC PERMIAN COMPANY  
FOR APPROVAL OF A 983.65-ACRE NON- 
STANDARD HORIZONTAL WELL SPACING  
UNIT AND COMPULSORY POOLING,  
LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.  

 CASE NO. 25409 

UNOPPOSED MOTION FOR CONTINUANCE 

MRC Permian Company moves to continue the above-referenced case to July 15, 2025, 

for a hearing by self-affirmed statement. No other party opposes this motion. 

Respectfully submitted, 

HOLLAND & HART LLP 

Michael H. Feldewert 
Adam G. Rankin 
Paula M. Vance 
Post Office Box 2208 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2208 
(505) 988-4421
(505) 983-6043 Facsimile
mfeldewert@hollandhart.com
agrankin@hollandhart.com
pmvance@hollandhart.com

ATTORNEYS FOR MRC PERMIAN COMPANY 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on July 10, 2025, I served a copy of the foregoing document to the 
following counsel of record via Electronic Mail to: 

Scott S. Morgan 
Cavin & Ingram, P.A. 
P.O. Box 1216 
Albuquerque, NM 87103 
TEL: (505) 243-5400 
scavin@cilawnm.com 

Attorneys for r Wyotex Drilling Ventures, LLC, Yeager Resources, Ltd., Patsy 
Hinchey Family, Ltd., Sevenways 2 Minerals, Ltd., The Carol Ann Sandquist 1995 
Management Trust, Blessed Income, LLC, Mary Helen Energy, LLC, Pops Minerals, 
LLC, and McRae Management Trust  

Perry Toles 
P.O. Box 1300 
Roswell, NM 88202 
(575) 622-5863
toles@roswell.net

Attorney for Toles-Com-Ltd, LLC 

Earl E. DeBrine, Jr. 
Deana Bennett 
Yarithza Peña 
Modrall, Sperling, Roehl, Harris & Sisk, P.A. 
Post Office Box 2168 
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87103-2168 
(505) 848-1800
earl.debrine@modrall.com
deana.bennett@modrall.com
yarithza.pena@modrall.com

Attorneys for Avant Operating II, LLC and  
Dogwood Exploration, LLC 

      Paula M. Vance 


